IB-T7237B
A
MELTRAC-REC(MT-REC)
MITSUBISHI
12 Pulse Bridge Converter
-INSTRUCTION MANUAL-
LARGE CAPACITY INVERTER
NOTICE :  READ ENTIRE MANUAL PRIOP TO CONNECTING

 Voltage :   Standard voltage AC380-480V 50/60Hz
 Capacity :   Refer to power supply capacity on converter specification table
Secondary
 winding method :   Delta and Star winding (three phase, 2 output)
 Voltage :   Half of the standard inverter voltage
 Capacity :   Half of primary capacity on each winding
 Impedance :   5 to 6% Primary-Secondary(Delta) based on Delta winding capacity.
5 to 6% Primary-Secondary(Star)  based on Star winding capacity.
 Exciting current :   less than 0.4%
2.3  Combination table
 Select 12-pulse converter and inverter in accordance with following table.
2.3.1  .1  MT-A100E and MT-REC for Constant Torque(CT) Application
InverterApplicable motor(150%,
1min.OL Application) 12-Pulse Converter
Constant torque
75kW MT-REC-H75K MT-A140E-110K
90kW MT-REC-H150K MT-A140E-150K
110kW MT-REC-H150K MT-A140E-150K
132kW MT-REC-H150K MT-A140E-220K
150kW MT-REC-H150K MT-A140E-220K
160kW MT-REC-H220K MT-A140E-280K
220kW MT-REC-H220K MT-A140E-280K
280kW MT-REC-H280K MT-A140E-375K
375kW MT-REC-H375K -
2.3.1  .2  MT-A100E and MT-REC for Variable Torque(VT) Application
InverterApplicable motor(120%,
1min. OL Application) 12-Pulse Converter
Variable torque